PROPOSAL FOR NDAHA MEETINGS

BY-LAW (Heading):_____

RULE/REGULATION (Heading): <u>SECTION II – GENERAL PLAYING RULES</u>

MAIN SECTION: ARTICLE IV: TOURNAMENTS

Sub-Section / Paragraph: <u>C. STATE SANCTIONED TOURNAMENTS</u>

(PAGE) <u>23-24</u>

CURRENT WORDING:

1. The following State Tournaments are sanctioned by NDAHA.

- o Jr Gold/NDAHASHL Harold Holien State Tournament
- Bantam Level Class AA, A, B1, and B. Classes A, B1 and B may be subdivided into Gold, Silver, or Bronze pools as approved by the NDAHA Board of Directors at the NDAHA Winter meeting to maximize competitive balance.
- Pee Wee Level Class AA, A, B1, and B. Classes A, B1 and B may be subdivided into Gold, Silver, or Bronze pools as approved by the NDAHA Board of Directors at the NDAHA Winter meeting to maximize competitive balance.
- Girls High School, "14U A" "14U B ", "12U A" and "12U B", each of which may be combined at the discretion of the Girls Section Director and Girls Governance Committee and approved by the NDAHA Board of Directors prior to the start of the NDAHA League season.

SPECIFIC WORDING OF PROPOSAL:

(As it should appear with Additions-underlined, New Wording-in bold, Deletions-Strikethrough)

1. The following State Tournaments are sanctioned by NDAHA.

a.Jr Gold/NDAHASHL Harold Holien State Tournament

- <u>b.</u>Bantam Level Class AA, A, B1, and B. Classes A, B1 and B may be subdivided into Gold, Silver, or Bronze pools as approved by the NDAHA Board of Directors at the NDAHA Winter meeting to maximize competitive balance.
- <u>c.</u>Pee Wee Level Class AA, A, B1, and B. Classes A, B1 and B may be subdivided into Gold, Silver, or Bronze pools as approved by the NDAHA Board of Directors at the NDAHA Winter meeting to maximize competitive balance.
- d. Girls High School, "14U A" "14U B ", "12U A" and "12U B", each of which may be combined at the discretion of the Girls Section Director and Girls Governance Committee and approved by the NDAHA Board of Directors prior to the start of the NDAHA League season.

INTENTION OF PROPOSAL:

Remove bullet list and replace with numbered list for consistency.

SUBMITTER: Keith Olson, Girls Section Director